

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0450 Version: 1 Name: CD8 - Absolute Best of LB Khalo Creative

Type:Agenda ItemStatus:ApprovedFile created:4/15/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/19/2022Final action:4/19/2022

Title: Recommendation to increase appropriations in the General Fund Group in the City Manager

Department by \$500, offset by the Eighth Council District One-time District Priority Funds, transferred from the Citywide Activities Department to provide a donation to Khalo Creative LLC to support the

Absolute Best of Long Beach event; and

Decrease appropriation in the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department by \$500, to

offset a transfer to the City Manager Department.

Sponsors: COUNCILMAN AL AUSTIN, EIGHTH DISTRICT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 041922-NB-28sr.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/19/2022	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass

Recommendation to increase appropriations in the General Fund Group in the City Manager Department by \$500, offset by the Eighth Council District One-time District Priority Funds, transferred from the Citywide Activities Department to provide a donation to Khalo Creative LLC to support the Absolute Best of Long Beach event; and

Decrease appropriation in the General Fund Group in the Citywide Activities Department by \$500, to offset a transfer to the City Manager Department.

The Absolute Best of Long Beach 2022 aims to recognize businesses, organizations, and individuals that make our City the great place it is. As the COVID-19 pandemic persists, events such as this shine light on the amazing work being done throughout the City and also creates opportunities for residents to make new, lasting connections with neighbors. Due to this event's recognition of Long Beach's resilience throughout the past year, I am requesting the Council's approval to support this cause.

STATEMENT OF URGENCY:

Due to this event taking place on April 16, 2022, this item is urgent in nature.

Because of the urgency of this item, a fiscal review was not able to be performed.

Approve recommendation.

File #: 22-0450, Version: 1

AL AUSTIN COUNCILMAN, EIGHTH DISTRICT